RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE SMART GROWTH COMMUNITY PLANNING AND ZONING GRANT

RESOLUTION 25-

RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE SMART GROWTH COMMUNITY PLANNING AND ZONING GRANT

The following Resolution was duly presented for consideration by the Town Board:

WHEREAS, the Town of Lansing hosts an abundance of natural resources, scenic vistas, and sensitive environmental areas, and

WHEREAS, the Town of Lansing wishes to update its zoning code to align with community values and sustainability principles, as outlined in its 2018 Comprehensive Plan, and to protect resources while supporting development near existing nodes of activity to ensure the long-term well-being of the community, and

WHEREAS, due to the time commitment of such an endeavor, the Town of Lansing wishes to engage an outside consulting firm to assist the Town with this process, and upon due deliberation thereupon, the Town Board of the Town of Lansing has hereby

RESOLVED, to accept the New York Department of State Smart Growth Community Planning Zoning grant in the amount of \$100,000.